RESOLUTION R- 3787

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING THE BUILDING OFFICIAL TO WAIVE BUILDING PERMIT FEES AND RELATED FEES

WHEREAS, on January 20, 1993, a severe winter wind storm struck the greater Puget Sound region, including the City of Kirkland, causing a disaster by damaging persons and property throughout the region; and

WHEREAS, extensive damage has occurred to public and private property throughout the City of Kirkland, and such damage is in need of expeditious repair, and

WHEREAS, the City Council on January 26, 1993, passed Resolution R-3783, proclaiming a state of emergency in Kirkland,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1 For a period of sixty (60) days following January 20, 1993, the Building Official for the City of Kirkland is authorized to waive building permit fees and other fees otherwise required to be paid under Title 21 of the Kirkland Municipal Code, when the applicant or permittee establishes to the reasonable satisfaction of the Building Official that the work to be done has been necessitated by storm damage caused by the January 20, 1993 wind storm

Section 2 Any acts made consistent with the authority and prior to the date of this resolution are hereby ratified and confirmed

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this 2nd day of February, 1993

Signed in authentication thereof this 2nd day of February 1993

Mayor

Attest

R STORM JAN/SC 1k